EXHIBITION SPACE CONTRACT

03 – 06 October 2013 | Istanbul Fair Center (CNR Expo)

Please submit the completed space contract, photocopy of Business Registration Certificate or Tax Registration Certificate, deposit payment and the latest product catalogue or photos.



03 - 06 OCTOBER 2013

Important!

- All information must be completed in ENGLISH BLOCK LETTERS.
- Information provided should match with Business Certificate or Tax Registration Certificate and will be used in both the Exhibition Official Directory and Company Fascia at your booth.
- Company Name can not be changed once the space contract is submitted.
- Sub-letting of Exhibition Space is not allowed.

Part 1	Company Information
A. The Exhibitor The Name to be liste	ed in Exhibition Official Directory, Booth Fascia and Invoice
Company Name	
Company Registration	n Number
Address	
City	State
Postal Code	Country
B. Contact informa	tion to be listed in the Exhibition Official Directory
E-mail	
Website	
C. Contact informa	tion for fair related correspondence
Contact Person Mr / M	
Position	Mobile No.
Tel No.	Fax No.
E-mail	
FOR OFFICIAL USE Exhibitor Name:	
	ascia and exhibition official directory)
Country:	Booth Number: Booth Area:
Open Side:	Total Participation fee: US\$
Representative:	Authorized Signature:



Part 2 Product Listing in Fair Directory

Please tick where appropriate.

Diamond Jewellery Amber Jewellery Diamonds
Fine Gold Jewellery Coral Jewellery Precious Stones

Precious Stone Jewellery Enamel Jewellery Semi-Precious Stones

Jadeite Jewellery Freshwater Pearl Jewellery Beads

Platinum Jewellery Opal Jewellery Synthetic Stones

South Sea Pearl Jewellery Semi-Precious Stone Jewellery South Sea Pearls

Tahitian Pearl Jewellery Synthetic Stone Jewellery Fresh Water Pearls

White Gold Jewellery Stainless Steel Jewellery Tahitian Pearls

B Silver Jewellery & Silverware Titanium Jewellery Akoya Pearls

Sterling Silver Jewellery Fashion Jewellery **H Machinery & Equipment**Silverware Costume Jewellery Machinery

C Mounting F Watches Tools

Gold Mounting Diamond Watches Packaging, Boxes

Watches with Precious Stones Security Devices, Safes

D Antique & Vintage Jewellery Watches with Gold Cases Display Articles

Antique Jewellery Watches with Platinum Cases Softwares
Antique Watches Stainless Steel Watches Mold, Dies

Vintage Jewellery Other Watches I Others

Part 3 Business Nature, Other Information & Product Categorization

Business Nature

Manufacturer Importer Exporter Wholesaler Retailer Designer Supplier Agent Others

Other Information

Established in Year: Brand Name

Major Markets (Area):

Product Categorization

Please only select ONE principle product to be displayed (at least 70% of displayed products)

Fine Jewellery Silver Jewellery & Silverware
Gold Mounting Antique & Vintage Jewellery

Other Finished Jewellery Watches

Stones & Pearls Machinery & Equipment

Publications, Trade Fairs, Schools Others

Rotaforte Int'l Fairs Inc. reserves the right to use information provided in Part 1-3 in its jewellery related publications and websites.

Company Name:

Booth Package for International Pavilion

Part 4	Exhibition	Packagens
IGILT		I ackadelis

Company Stamp/Name & Authorised Signature:

1.	reserve	square meters.
	Registration fee at USD 177.	
2.	Shell booth at USD 585 per squ	are metre (minimum 9 square metres)
	Early-bird discount of USD 30 p payment by 24 Apr 2013	er square metre will be offered to exhibitors who are able to confirm with deposit
	·	npany fascia, 1 table, 4 chairs, 5 Fluorescent tube, 2 flat shelves, 2 tall showcases ll light, 1 socket, 1 coat rack and 1 waste basket.
3.	Corner booth with open sides p	remium 8% (applies to total booth area).
4.	Web Membership Fee at US\$ 3 exhibitors and visitors.	84, from 1 Aug 2013 to 31 July 2014, a continuous on-line dedicated website for all
	(Not applicable to exhibitors of	June / September Hong Kong Jewellery & Gem Fair 2013)
Total Pa	articipation Fee: US\$	
	nplimentary service centre will be night storage is not included in th	e provided to Hong Kong Exhibitors. e above package and it is a pay service provided by the organiser.
rait 5	Payment Schedu	lle
To ident		t, please state your company name and the Istanbul Jewelry Show – October 2013 at
To ident the bac This for	ify your reservation and payment k of the cheque / cashier order / b	t, please state your company name and the Istanbul Jewelry Show – October 2013 at pank draft / bank advice. The property of a non-refundable deposit equal to 50% of the total participation fee. Non-
To ident the bac This for refunda	ify your reservation and payment k of the cheque / cashier order / k m should be accompanied by payble balance payment should be s We enclose a crossed cheque/ US\$and 50% b We have transferred the sum of	t, please state your company name and the Istanbul Jewelry Show – October 2013 at bank draft / bank advice. The property of a non-refundable deposit equal to 50% of the total participation fee. Non-settled on or before 1 July 2013. The property of the sum of of
To identification the backers. This for refundars.	ify your reservation and payment k of the cheque / cashier order / k m should be accompanied by payble balance payment should be s We enclose a crossed cheque/ US\$and 50% b We have transferred the sum of (Bank Name) into your account	t, please state your company name and the Istanbul Jewelry Show – October 2013 at bank draft / bank advice. The property of a non-refundable deposit equal to 50% of the total participation fee. Non-settled on or before 1 July 2013. The property of the sum of of

STANDART RULES & REGULATIONS

TERMS & CONDITIONS

TERMS OF REFERENCE In these Terms and Cond

TRIMS OF REFERENCE
In these 7 arms and Conditions the following definitions shall apply:

"Application Form" shall mean the application form overleaf.

"Exhibition Space Contract" shall mean the contract established between the Exhibitor and the Organisers upon the Exhibition Space Contract.

"Exhibition Shall mean the exhibition stated on the Exhibition Space Contract are shall mean the Contract of Shall mean the Organisers under clause 4.

"Exhibition Space" Shall mean and space in the Exhibition Space Contract or such other venue as may be selected by the Organisers under clause 4.

"Exhibition Center Operator" shall mean the owner/proprietor/operator/manager for the time being of the Exhibition Center.

"Exhibition Space" shall mean any space in the Exhibition Center licensed to the Exhibitor between the Contract of Shall mean any space in the Exhibition Center licensed to the Exhibition shall include shell (ready spaces) and shall include shell (ready spaces) and shall include shell (ready spaces) and shall sale include permitted sub-licensees of the Exhibitor which contains information relating to the Exhibition and the Exhibition Space and other matters (as amended from time to time).

"Exhibitor' Shall mean the person or persons named as the organisers of the Exhibition which contains information relating to the Exhibition and the Exhibition Space as do other matters (as amended from time to time).

"Organisers' shall mean the person or persons named as the organisers of the Exhibition on the Space Contract.

"Representatives" shall mean the employees, servants, agents, contractors, subcontractors and all other representatives of the Exhibition. Center of the Exhibition Center of

RULES AND REGULATIONS AND EXHIBITOR'S MANUAL.

The Shibitor shall, and shall procure that its Representatives shall observe and comply with the Rules and Regulations, copies of which are obtainable from the Organisers on request.

The Shibitor's shall, and shall procure that its Representatives shall, observe and comply with the Enhibitor's Manual.

APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION
All applications for participation shall be made on the Space Contract which shall be submitted APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION
All applications for participation shall be made on the Space Contract which shall be submitted
to the Organisers for approval accompanied by a non-refundable/mon-transferable deposit for
the rental of the Exhibition Space as stated in the Space Contract. The Organisers reserve the
right to accept or refuse any application for passes contract, such passes reserved the
right to accept or refuse any application for passes contract, such acceptance shall
application for participation otherwise than on the Space Contract, such acceptance shall
inevertheless be upon and subject to these Terms and Conditions and the Exhibitor shall, if
required by the Organisers, complete and submit a Space Contract,
the Exhibitor shall co-operate with the Organisers to provide them with any reasonable
information which they require about it. An Exhibitor cancelling his space reserved shall not
receive any refund. After signing this exhibition space contract, exhibitor can not withdraw for
receive any refund. After signing this exhibition space contract, because of the participating to the show for any reasons, can not decrease reserved space exp. and oblighed for
complete all required payments on due time including in force major cases. Acceptance of any
payment made by a Exhibitor does not mean that the space contract is successful unless and
until the both location has been assigned.

LICENSING AND ALL OCATION OF EXHIBITION SPACE

payment make by an Evolution Yook on the Author 1 and the space Contract is succession unless and until the both location has been assigned.

LICEISING AND ALLOCATION OF EXHIBITION SPACE. The Exhibitor space is licensed to the Exhibitor space is licensed to the Exhibitor space allocated to it. after wholly or in part, or therewise part with or a sub-license the Exhibition Space allocated to it. after wholly or in part, or therewise part with or the Organisers. The Exhibitor shall ensure that any such authorised sub-licensees comply with this Contract and the Exhibitor's Manual and shall be responsible for any default of such sub-licensees and shall indemnify the Organisers in accordance with clause 12. The Organisers reserve the right to cancel the participation and license immediately bloots but betting occurs. Any Exhibitor who wishes to use a company name on its Exhibition stand which is different to that stated on its Space Contract must submit notice of this change to the Organisers at these months prior to the commencement of the Exhibition Space by a certified accountant or the company secretary (where the Exhibitor Space of the Exhibitor of the Exhibitor of the Exhibitor of the Exhibitor of the Exhibitor.)

The Organisers may allocate the Exhibition Space in any manner as they deem if but may take into account of sort facers as the order of space contract received and the nature of the Exhibitor's business.

owned subsidiary of the Exhibitor.

The Organisers may allocate the Exhibitor Space in any manner as they deem fit but may take into account of such factors as the order of space contract received and the nature of the Exhibitor's business.

The Organisers reserve the right at their sole discretion to change the location of or venue for the Chibitor's contract to the property of the Exhibitor's the term or duration of the Exhibition, the data or dates on whening hours of the Exhibition, the term or duration of the Exhibition, the data or dates on whening hours of the Exhibition, the term or duration of the Exhibition, the date of dates on whening hours of the Exhibition, the date or dates on whening hours of the Exhibition of the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition and or Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alterations to the Exhibition of the Exhibition Space and to undertake any kind of alteration or the date or dates on which the Exhibition of the Exhibition of the Aller Space will be provided with the Exhibitor with notice of that change as soon as practicable.

She Islands and all excellent provided with stand services as per the schedule in the Exhibitor's Manual.

All Exhibitor with only allers the submitted and approved according to the Rules and Regulations. These plans, in triplicate, must be submitted to the Organisers for approval in clater than the interespection of the Space will be provided with stand services as per the schedule in the Exhibitor's Manual.

The Organisers reserve the right at any time

the Exhibitors on demand.

EXHBITS

No exhibit will be allowed into or out of the Exhibition Center without an official delivery order or clearance document. The Exhibitor shall at its own cost make its own arrangements for transportation of exhibits to and from the Exhibition Center (including, without imination, arranging for all in necessary autorions clearances and requisitory, approvals and licenses) and for storage of exhibits and packaging materials. Display of any working or moving exhibits must have the prior written approval of the Organiser, Presentionary measures such as the provision of guards or other means of protection must be taken by the Exhibitor to protect the public from seath moving or working exhibits. Working or working exhibits shall only be demonstrated or operated by persons authorised by the Exhibitor and shall not be left running in the absence of such nearson.

such moving or working exhibits. Moving or working exhibits shall only be demonstrated upperated by persons authorised by the Exhibitor and shall not be left running in the absence of such persons.

All exhibits and stand furnishings must be confined to the Exhibition Space. The Exhibitor shall not store or permit to be stored any hazardous goods (including, but not limited to, all exhibits and stand furnishings must be confined to the Exhibitor Space. The Exhibitor shall not store or permit to be stored any hazardous goods (including, but not limited to, all explosives, compressed gaese, perclosum and other substances giving of inflammable vapours, substances giving off potionizing space of a vapour, corrockive substances, substances which combustion or of a readity combustible nature, radioactive material and such substances which combustions of a readity combustible nature, radioactive material and such substances which combustions of a readity combustible nature, radioactive material and to such substances which are combustion or of a readity combustible that the exhibitor is such stand(s) only. No business activity shall be conducted by the Exhibitor of surpwiser less the Exhibitor's own stand(s) only. No business activity shall be conducted by the Exhibitor of surpwiser less than the Exhibitor is successed companies or which are not as substances that the exhibitor is associated companies or which are not as substances and the exhibitor is a successed or surpwiser dependent of the exhibitor is a successed or surpwiser and the exhibitor is considered. The Exhibitor is manufactured by local laws or regulations ("Prohibited Goods") or any goods which in their manufacture or production fall to comply with the Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Life Flora and Fauna ("CITES") or any other international Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Life Flor

termination of this Contract, all exhibits shall be removed and cleared from the Exhibition Space and vacant possession of the Exhibition Space shall be delivered to the Organisers in as good and clean order and condition as it was when initially lendered to the Exhibition Any property remaining after the last day designated by the Organisers for material to be removed shall be considered absolationed and may be sold or otherwise disposed of by the Organisers at the Exhibition star. No property may be removed from the Exhibition before the Exhibition exhibition.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payment of the Fees by the date(s) stipulated in this Contract is of the essence to participal by the Exhibition:
The change in the v.a.t. pergentages, will be applied directly to the Exhibitor's final invoice.

The change in the v.a.t. pergentiages, will be applied directly to the Exhibitor's final invoice.

CONDUCT IN THE EXHIBITION CENTER

During the term of the Exhibition and for so long as the Exhibitor or any of its Representatives or exhibits is in the Exhibition CentER in connection with the Exhibition the Exhibitor shall be separately so that the separate the separate the separate the separate three separates and the separate three separates and the separate three separates and the separate three shall not do, or permit anything to be done, which in the reasonable opinion of the Organisers shall cause or is likely to cause a disturbance, nuisance, amorpance, incorrenaised, deruppion, damage, draiger or fisk to any person or thing, or to the reasonable opinion of the Organisers shall cause or its likely to cause a disturbance, nuisance, amorpance, incorrenaised, exhiption, damage, draiger or fisk to any person or thing, or to the reasonable opinion of the Disturbion or amounts or may amount to a breach of these Terms and Conditions.

He Exhibitor shall (and shall procure that its Representatives shall at all times act so as to avoid putting the Organisers in breach of the licence (as amended from time to time) under which they hold the Exhibition cancer to the relevant part of it.

It is expressly prohibition space or exhibits in any form ("Images") without the prior written consent of the Organisers. Such prohibition includes, but is not limited to, the taking of photographs, video or digital recording of any bye and/or making any deraving or sketch or other physical record. The Exhibitor and its Representatives agree to surrender to the Organisers on demand any material in whatever media on which images may be recorded in violation of this rule, including but not limited to film, video tages, sketchbooks, camera phones and digital storage whome the proper in the proper state of the shallow rule.

any material in whatever media on which images may be recorded in violation of this rule, including but not limited to film, wideo tapes, sketchooks, camera phones and digital storage devices.

Found it and other inside the proper storage of the proper storage of

In periods.

The Exhibitor may not alter or in any way affect the structure or fixtures of the Exhibition centure. The Exhibitor may not alter or in any way affect the structure or fixtures of the Exhibition center. The Exhibitor may not alter or relatives or demand to the Organisers the costs of making good any damage caused to the Exhibition Center or fixtures by it and/or its Representatives. The Organisers reserve the right to relate admittance to the Exhibitor and/or any of the Exhibition Shaper or to require the Exhibition and/or any such Representatives to the exhibition of the Center of th

OTHER OBLIGATIONS
The Exhibitor agrees to observe and comply with the requirements set out in the Exhibitor's

The Cholder (Inc.)

The Ch

complying with access requests.

INSURANCE
The Exhibitor agrees to observe and comply with the requirements set out in the Exhibitor.
The Exhibitor agrees to observe and comply with the requirements set out in the Exhibitor.
The Exhibitor and the Exhibitor must have in existence prior to its seeking access
to the Exhibition. Center and at all times during the term of the Exhibition, and for so long as the
Exhibitor or any of its Representatives or exhibits is in the Exhibition space and its exhibits at the
Exhibitor and a participation in the Exhibition, is Exhibition. Space and its exhibits at the
Exhibitor and any appropriate the Exhibition is proposed in the exhibition of the Exhibition was a considered and in the Exhibition was a considered and in the Exhibition was a considered and the Exhibition was accessed and the Exhibiti

The Organisers shall be entitled to inspect any such mourtees pure, which was at any time. The Exhibitor shall insure and/or accept the risk of any change to the venue, opening hours, the duration and/or the date or dates of the Exhibition pursuant to clause 4 or any postponement or cancellation of, or other change to, the Exhibition under clause 10.

buration almost me date of chases of the schibition under clause 10.

POSTPOINEMENT AND CANCELLATION
In addition to the Organiser's rights under clause 4, the Organisers may, without reason being necessary and without neuron and the organiser's rights under clause 4, the Organisers may, without reason being necessary and without incurring any liability whatsoever to the Exhibition other than as provided in clause 12, carcial the Exhibition or at their election, postpone indefinitely, or otherwise make (a) the holding of the Exhibition by the Organisers, the performance by the Organisers' of their obligations or attendance at the Exhibition by exhibitions and/or visitors, is impossible, illegal or substantially or materially interfered with or affected, due to any cause or causes beyond the control of the Organisers including, without limitation, any of the following: act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, operamental act, war, fire, flood, explosion, civil commotion, armed hostilities, act of God, or other supply, regulatory intervention, general advisory or recommendation of any operament agency or department), regulatory authority or intermational agency, against travel, exhibitions and/or public gathering, or the

Departuring, regisearcy public gatherings, or the public gatherings, or the public gatherings, or the public gatherings, or the Exhibition Center become course or cause arises that makes it in the opinion of the Organises Impossible, impractical, or undesirable for the Organisers to hold the Exhibition as initially planned.

imparatical, or undesirable for the Organisers to hold the extinuition as imisury pisumeu. EFAMMATION
This Contract may be terminated by the Organisers by notice to the Exhibitor upon the
occurrence of any of the following events:—
(1) the Exhibition is cancelled under clause 10;
(2) the Organisers are not statisfied that proper use is being made of the Exhibition Space during
the installation period or at any time during the term of the Exhibition or at any other time
when the Exhibitor or any of its Representatives or exhibits is in the Exhibition For a term of the
when the Exhibitor or any of its Representatives or exhibits is in the Exhibition
(3) apprent of Fees is not made by the Exhibitor in accordance with Clause 6;
(4) the Exhibitor is, for any reason, unable to utilise the Exhibition Space allocated to it:
(5) the Exhibitor is, for any reason, unable to utilise the Exhibition Space allocated to it:
(5) the Exhibitor winding up, administration, receivership, liquidation, harkurgucy, arrangement
with creditors generally or any other insolvency procedure in respect of it or any of its

assets, or suffers the enforcement of security or legal process or repossession;
(6) the Exhibitor is convicted of any criminal offence or otherwise so conducts itself as to bring itself, the Exhibitor is the Organiser into disrepate;
(7) the Exhibitor is in breach of any provision of this Contract, including without limitation its obligations in clauses 5 and 7 in relation to Infringing Goods, Prohibited Goods and recording of Images, or of the Exhibitor's Manual; or
(3) the Exhibitor is in breach of any applicable local legislation, rules or regulations.
Upon termination of this Contract for whatever reason, any allocation of the Exhibition Space

Upon termination of this Contract for whatever reason, any allocation of the Exhibition Space shall automatically be cancelled forthwith.

If this Contract is terminated under any of subclauses 11(2) to 11(8) above the Organisers shall be entitled forthwith to re-license the Exhibition Space, all payments made in respect of the Exhibition Space shall be forfeited and the Organisers shall have the right to claim for the balance of the Fess and for any loss of damage suffered or additional expenses incurred by or on behalf of the Organisers as a consequence thereof.

Upon termination of this Contract for whatever reason, all of the Exhibitor's property shall be removed by the Exhibitor from the Exhibition Space cleared by the Organisers at the Exhibitor's Expense. The Organisers reserve the right to exercise a general lien over any property of the Exhibitor is the Exhibitor or damages, which may at any time be due or payable by the Exhibitor to the Organisers or connection with the Exhibition.

Oligiations of the Exhibitor which are unperformed at termination of the Contract shall continue in force after termination.

12

in force after termination.

LIABILITY & REFUNDS
(PLEASE REVIEW THIS CLAUSE 12 CAREFULLY)
(PLEASE REVIEW THIS CLAUSE 12 CAREFULLY)
Participation by the Exhibitor in the Exhibitor and hold the Organisers harmless, on demand, against all claims, liabilities, losses, suits, proceedings, damages, judgments, expenses, costs (including legal fees) and charges of any kind howosever incurred by or on shellar for made against the Organisers arising out any breach of any of this Contract or the Exhibitors Manual or any other default or negligence of, or any damage or loss caused by, the Exhibitor and/or any of its Ranrasentatives.

organisars along ut or any death of any to rise colinate, or the Exhibition and/or any of its better death of regigence of, or any damage or loss caused by, the Exhibition and/or any of its better death of the colinate of the colinate of the colinate of the Exhibition and/or any of its better death of the Exhibition and the Exhibition with the Exhibition including, without limitation, (a) any ther, in (b) use of the Security Room Service, (c) deader and the Exhibition and the Exhibit

computer systems (inclusive of hardware and software) of and services provided by the Organisers, by the Enhibition Centre Depeator failing or being defective.

The Contract shall continue to bind the parties:

(a) the Contract shall continue to bind the parties;

(b) the Contract shall continue to bind the parties;

(c) the Contract shall continue to bind the parties;

(b) the Eshibition shall not be entitled to any refund of any payments made in respect of the Eshibition Space, and shall remain liable to pay the balance of the Fees, if any, and (c) the Eshibition space, and shall remain liable to pay the balance of the Fees, if any, and (c) the Eshibition and the state of the Shall have no claim whatsoever for compensation for loss or damage suffered or additional expenses incurred as a result of any postponement, change of venue or other change to (including any alteration in character or reduction in scale of the Enhibition. In the event that the Organisers cancel or permanentity postpone the Enhibition under clause 10, the Enhibition of the Enhibition of the Contract of the Contra

cannot be excluded or restricted at the relevant law.

COMPLANCE WITH LEGISLATION
The Exhibitor must comply with all relevant legislation, rules and regulations of the country or territory where the Exhibition is held and shall be solely responsible for observing and complying with the same and for obtaining all consents, approvals, authorities, licences and the likes as may be requisite to its participation in the Exhibitor. If relevant, the Exhibitor must also observe and comply with the Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and Flora (CITES) and any other international standards, regulations and legislations in respect of ethical staughtering and conservation of endangered species, including but without limitation the standards issued by International Union for Conservation of Natures (ICUN).

GENERAL The Organis against any

sers reserve the right to set off any indebtedness of the Exhibitor to the Organisers y indebtedness of the Organisers to the Exhibitor in each case on any account

GENERAL
The Organisers reserve the right to set off any indebtedness of the Exhibitor to the Organisers against any indebtedness of the Organisers to the Exhibitor in each case on any account relationship of the Children o

these Terms and currents are accordance with the laws of Contract shall be governed by and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of Trukey and the Exhibitor submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Istanbul courts for all purposes relating to this Contract or the Exhibition.

The change in the v.a.t. pergentages , will be applied directly to the Exhibitor's final invoice.

16. SUPPLEMENTAL CLAUSES Notwithstanding the provisions of clause 3, the Organisers reserve the right to issue supplementary regulations or instructions in addition to those in these Terms and Conditions, the Exhibitor's Manual or the Rules and Regulations to the extent reasonable to ensure smooth management of the Exhibitor. Any additional viritien regulations or instructions shall be deemed to form part of these Terms and Conditions and shall be binding on the Exhibitor.

We (a) agree to abide by the Standard Rules & Regulations as stated above (on page 4 of this application form);
(b) agree to have and maintain our own valid and adequate insurance cover for the Exhibition;
(c) confirm that all information provided by us is true and correct;
(d) agree that UBM Rotaforte Int'l Fairs Inc. (the 'Organiser') will not be responsible for any sundry charges or other payments as set out above (in the Standard Rules & Regulations);
(e) agree to indemnify the Organiser, as set out above, (in the Standard Rules & Regulations);
(e) agree to indemnify the Organiser, as set out above, (in the Standard Rules & Regulations);
(in the Standard Rules & Regula

An e-version of the STANDARD RULES & REGULATIONS is available in: www.ubmrotaforte.com

Company Stamp/Name & Authorised Signature:

Authorised Person's Name (BLOCK LETTERS) Company Registration Number

